

NOTICE OF 2023 GENERAL ELECTION RESULTS

The Board of Canvassers for Santaquin City has prepared a report of the election results for the Municipal General Election held on November 21, 2023. The certified report can be obtained at the following sources:

www.santaquin.org

Santaquin City Recorder Office 110 S. Center Street (801)754-1904

Utah Public Notice Website https://www.utah.gov/pmn/index.html

Dated the 5th day of December, 2023

Amalie R. Ottley, City Recorder

Precinct	Total Registered Voters	Total Ballots Cast	Voter Turnout	City Council Candidates					
				D.Lynn Mecham	Bryan Mecham	Brian Del Rosario	David Hathaway	J. Travis Keel	Michael Romero
SQ401	1,087	208	19.14%	97	71	93	87	141	81
SQ402	989	216	21.84%	127	84	65	65	149	63
SQ404	685	161	23.50%	56	61	77	50	112	55
SQ405	1,075	308	28.65%	153	117	98	181	177	102
SQ406	719	201	27.96%	110	65	70	100	137	56
SQ407	205	46	22.44%	21	12	21	26	23	15
SQ408	1,908	478	25.05%	160	153	247	151	302	170
SQ410	1,350	301	22.30%	85	77	157	115	226	122
TOTAL	8,018	1,919	23.93%	809	640	828	775	1,267	664

Official Canvass Results Santaquin

Utah County, Utah

Official Certification of the Santaquin City Municipal General Election - December 5, 2023

The Board of Canvassers certified the following results of the General Election of November 21, 2023 on this date, Tuesday, December 5, 2023. The following individuals were elected.

<u>City Councilmember 4-year Term</u> J. Travis Keel Brian Del Rosario D. Lynn Mecham

Daniel M. Olson, Mayor/Board of Canvassers' Chair

Art Rell

Art Adçock, Councilmember/Boardmember

Dave Hathaway, Councilmember/Boardmember

Lynn Mecham, Councilmember/Boardmember

Betsy Montoya, Councilmember/Boardmember

Jeff Siddoway. Councilmember/Boardmember

Attest:

Amalie R. Ottley, City Recorder/Election Official

CITY RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE

I, Amalie R. Ottley certify that I am the City Recorder of Santaquin City, Utah and that the information contained within this report entitled, "Official Certification of Santaquin City Municipal General Election - November 21, 2023," is true and accurate and was approved by the Santaquin City Council acting as the Board of Canvassers.

Dated this 5th day of December, 2023.

Amalie R. Ottley, Santaquin City Recorder

January 4, 1932